THE FUMOIR

Inspired by the original 1930s panel above our door which
has graced this former smoking lounge since it was presented

to Claridge’s by René Lalique in 193 1.

With this list we have set to recreate that wonderful scene by turning our

heads to a range of vintage spirits, including fine Macallan’s served from

their stunning Lalique decanters and classic cocktails which our bar team
have re-worked and re-moulded to suit our current tastes and trends whilst

maintaining a nod of the cap to this bygone time.

CONTENTS

CHAMPAGNE o)
WINE 03
GIN, VODKA, RUM AND TEQUILA 06
MALT SCOTSH WHISKIES Or
NORTH AMERICAN & JAPANESE WHISKIES 09
COGNAC, ARMAGNAC 11

PORT, SHERRY, VERMOUTH 12

|—



CHAMPAGNE

Glass 175ml Bottle

Laurent-Perrier, La Cuvée, Brut NV £23 £90
Hints of citrus and warm toasty notes balance the freshness of the fruit

Ruinart, Blanc de Blancs NV £33 £130

Complex and elegant with brioche, nectarine and apricot notes

Laurent-Perrier, Grand Siecle #24 MV £38 £150
Aromas of candied fruit and toasted notes, with hints of liquorice

Laurent-Perrier, Brut Rosé NV £33 £130
Bouquet of fresh raspberry, white flowers, ginger and a hint of rhubarb

IS



WHITE WINE

Glass 175ml

Chéateau La Coste 2018 £16

Bottle

£60

Les Pentes Douces, Provence, France (Vermentino, Sauvignon Blanc & Grenache Blanc)

Chablis 2019 £18
Domaine George, Burgundy, France (Chardonnay)

Sancerre “Tradition” 2020 £17

Domaine du Clos des Pivotins, Loire Valley, France (Sauvignon Blanc)

Riesling Troken “Roxheimer Hollenpfad” 2014 £18
Donnhoff, Nahe, Germany (Riesling)

Chassagne-Montrachet (Magnum) 2017 £33
Domaine Paul Pillot, Burgundy, France (Chardonnay)

o

£65

£65

£70

£260



RED WINE

Glass 175ml

Les Pentes Douces 2016 £16
Chdteau La Coste, Provence, France (Cabernet Sauvignon & Syrah)

Malbec “Andillian” 2017 £17
La Coste de Los Andes, Mendoza, Argentina (Malbec)

Chianti Classico 2017 £18
Rocca di Montegrossi, Tuscany, Italy (Sangiovese)

Hautes-Cotes-De Nuits “Les Trois Terrois ” 2016 £20
Thibault Liger-Belair, Burgundy, France (Pinot Noir)

Margaux du Chateau Margaux 2014 £32
Chdteau Margaux, Bordeaux, France (Cabernet Sauvignon & Merlot)

EN

Bottle

£60

£65

£70

£80

£125



ROSE WINE

Glass 175ml Bottle
Chateau La Coste 2020 £17 £65

Provence, France

Grenache &Symb

DESSERT WINE

Glass 100ml Bottle

Tokaji Szamorodni Eloquence 2007 £10 £55
Holdvolgy, Mad, Hungary (50CL)

Riesling Auslese Goldkapsel Juffer Sonnenuhr 2012 £16.00 £115.00
Mosel, Germany

o



SPIRITS

Belvedere

Beluga Gold Line
Chase

Grey Goose
Konik’s Tail
Stolichnaya Elit

Hendrick’s

Monkey 47
Salcombe Star Point
Star of Bombay
Plymouth
Tanqueray No.10

Bacardi 8yo

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva
Diplomatico Ambassador

Havana Club Especial

VODKA

GIN

RUM

Havana Club Seleccion de Maestros

Rhum Rhum Liberation 2017

Casamigos Reposado
Don Julio 1942

Gran Patron Platinum
Tapatio Blanco

Ilegal Joven

TEQUILA / MESCAL

[&))

£14
£40
£15
£16
£16
£17

£16
£18
£16
£20
£14
£17

£15
£17
£50
£14
£20
£35

£20
£40
£48
£14
£16



MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

LOWLAND
Auchentoshan Three Wood £16
Glenkinchie 12yo £16
HIGHLANDS
Clynelish 14yo £17
Dalmore 15yo £18
Tomatin 1984 £80
Dalmore 1978 £250
Dalwhinnie 15yo £17
Glenmorangie 18yo £18
Oban 14yo £17
Royal Lochnagar 1974 £180
ISLAND
Highland Park 18yo £25
Talisker 1 Oyo L£16
ISLAY
Ardbeg Perpetuum £25
Ardbeg 1974 £350
Bunnahabhain 20yo £250
Caol Ila 18yo £25
Lagavulin 16yo £17
Laphroaig 10yo L£16

Port Ellen 1970 £200

[~



SPEYSIDE

Balvenie 14yo £17
Glenfiddich 18yo £17
Macallan Rare Cask £40
Macallan 18yo £80
Macallan 24yo £120
Macallan 2 5yo £150
Macallan 57yo £2250
Macallan 60yo £2500
Macallan 62yo £2750

BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY

Chivas Regal 12yo £15
Chivas Regal 18yo £17
Royal Salute 21yo £38
Johnnie Walker Black Label £14
Johnnie Walker Blue Label £45
IRISH WHISKEY
Bushmills Black Bush £14
Green Spot £16
Knappogue Castle 1951 £300
Midleton Very Rare £40
Midleton Dair Ghaelach £65
Red Breast 1999 £75
Powers John’s Lane 12yo £16

[¢9]



NORTH AMERICAN WHISKEY

WE MAKE FINE BOURBON AT PROFIT IF WE CAN,
AT LOSS IF WE MUST, BUT ALWAYS FINE BOURBON
"PAPPY VAN WINKLE"

BOURBON
A H Hirsch Reserve 1974 £450
Bomberger's Declaration £25
Bload Oath Pact 3 £55
George T. Stagg £80
Hudson Four Grain £25
Longbranch £17
Makers Mark 46 £18
Michter’s £17
Noah’s Mill £25
Pappy Van Winkle 20yo £180
Pappy Van Winkle 23yo £230

WHEAT / RYE / CORN

Dry Fly £16
Templeton £17
Hudson Manhattan £25
Sonoma County £20
Whistlepig 10yo £20
Woodford Reserve Masters N° 10 £40

AVANT GARDE

Clyde Mays Special Reserve £30
Few Delilah’s 23 Anniversary £25
Jefferson’s Ocean Aged at Sea £30
Koval Millet £15
Pine Barrens £20
Westland Peated Malt £25

O



JAPANESE WHISKY

Chichibu London Addition 2018 £90
Chichibu 2011 #1402 £300
Chichibu 2012 #1883 £250
Ichiro’s Malt Mizunara Wood Reserve £30
Ichiro’s Malt Double Distilleries £30
Ichiro’s Malt Malt & Grain £30
Ichiro’s Malt Wine Wood Reserve £30
Hanyu 2000 15yo £100
Hanyu 2000 Cask #632 £150
Hanyu 2000 Cask #359 £180
Hanyu 2000 Cask #921 £200
Hanyu ‘The Joker’ £350
Hibiki 17yo £50
Hibiki 2 1yo £150
Hibiki 30yo £300
Karuizawa 1999/2000 £400
Karuizawa 1999 £500
Karuizawa 1984 £600
Karuizawa 1983 £700
Karuizawa 1981 £800
Karuizawa 1980 £900
Karuizawa 1970 £1000
Nikka Taketsuru 2 Iyo £60
The Chita £20
Toki £17
Yamazaki 18yo £90
Yamazaki 18yo Mizunara Cask 2017 £200



DIGESTIVES

COGNAC
Hennessy XO £32
Hennessy Paradis £110
Hennessy Richard £300
Martell Cordon Blue £20
Rémy Martin XO £32
Lheraud 1982 £45
Lheraud 1976 £75
Louis XIII £250
ARMAGNAC
Baron de Sigognac 10yo £15
Castarede 1980 £30
Castarede 1965 £70
Delord 1970 £50
Darroze 1998 £20
Léopold Carrere 1900 £215
CALVADOS
Adrien Camut 6yo £15
Dupont 17yo £20
Lemorton Rarete £60
GRAPPA
Romano Levi, Moscato £20
Romano Levi, Nebbiolo, Dolcetto and Barbera £25

Romano Levi, Nebbiolo, Dolcetto and Barbera Barrique £28



LIQUEURS

Amaretto Disaronno Originale
Bailey’s Irish Cream

DOM Bénédictine

Cointreau

Drambuie

Grand Marnier

PORT

Quinta do Noval, Late Bottle Vintage
Graham’s, Tawny 30yo

SHERRY

Manzanilla “Almacesnista Cuevas Jurado” Lustau NV
Amontillado “VORS” Bodegas Tradition 30yo

Palo Cortado “VORS” Bodegas Tradition 30yo
Pedro Ximénez, Maestro Sierra

VERMOUTH
Antica Formula
Dubonnet
Lillet
Noilly Prat
BEERS

Keller Lager, Braybrooke
Pale Ale, Partizan

N

2014

£14

£14
£14
£14
£14
£14
£14

£10
£18

£14
£19
£24
£15

£14
£14
£14

£9
£9






