THE FUMOIR

Inspired by the original 1930s panel above our door which has graced this former smoking lounge since it was presented to Claridge's by René Lalique in 1931.

With this list we have set to recreate that wonderful scene by turning our heads to a range of vintage spirits, including fine Macallan's served from their stunning Lalique decanters and classic cocktails which our bar team have re-worked and re-moulded to suit our current tastes and trends whilst maintaining a nod of the cap to this bygone time.

CONTENTS

CHAMPAGNE	02
WINE	03
GIN, VODKA, RUM AND TEQUILA	06
MALT SCOTSH WHISKIES	07
NORTH AMERICAN & JAPANESE WHISKIES	09
COGNAC, ARMAGNAC	11
PORT, SHERRY, VERMOUTH	12

CHAMPAGNE

	Glass	s 175ml	Bottle
Laurent-Perrier, La Cuvée, Brut Hints of citrus and warm toasty notes balance the fresh	NV ness of the	£23 fruit	£90
Ruinart, Blanc de Blancs Complex and elegant with brioche, nectarine and apricot	NV notes	£33	£130
Laurent-Perrier, Grand Siecle #24 Aromas of candied fruit and toasted notes, with hints of	MV f liquorice	£38	£150
Laurent-Perrier, Brut Rosé Bouquet of fresh raspberry, white flowers, ginger and a	NV hint of rhu	£33 barb	£130

WHITE WINE

Glass 175ml Bottle

Château La Coste Les Pentes Douces, Provence, France (Vermentino, Sa	2018 uvignon B	£16 lanc & Grena	£60 che Blanc)
Chablis Domaine George, Burgundy, France (Chardonnay)	2019	£18	£65
Sancerre "Tradition" Domaine du Clos des Pivotins, Loire Valley, France (S	2020 Sauvignon	£17 Blanc)	£65
Riesling Troken "Roxheimer Hollenpfad" Donnhoff, Nahe, Germany (Riesling)	2014	£18	£70
Chassagne-Montrachet (Magnum) Domaine Paul Pillot, Burgundy, France (Chardonna)	2017 7)	£33	£260

RED WINE

	Gla	ass 175ml	Bottle
Les Pentes Douces Château La Coste, Provence, France (Cabernet Sau	2016 wignon & Syr	£16 ah)	£60
Malbec "Andillian" 20 La Coste de Los Andes, Mendoza, Argentina (Mali		£17	£65
Chianti Classico Rocca di Montegrossi, Tuscany, Italy (Sangiovese)	2017	£18	£70
Hautes-Cotes-De Nuits "Les Trois Terrois " Thibault Liger-Belair, Burgundy, France (Pinot N		£20	£80
Margaux du Château Margaux Château Margaux, Bordeaux, France (Cabernet Sa	2014 uvignon & M	£32 Terlot)	£125

ROSE WINE

Château La Coste 2020 £17 £65
Provence, France

Grenache & Syrah

DESSERT WINE

	G	Glass 100ml	Bottle
Tokaji Szamorodni Eloquence Holdvolgy, Mad, Hungary (50CL)	2007	£10	£55
Riesling Auslese Goldkapsel Juffer Sonnenuhr Mosel, Germany	2012	£16.00	£115.00

SPIRITS

VODKA

Belvedere	£14
Beluga Gold Line	£40
Chase	£15
Grey Goose	£16
Konik's Tail	£16
Stolichnaya Elit	£17
GIN	
Hendrick's	£16
Monkey 47	£18
Salcombe Star Point	£16
Star of Bombay	£20
Plymouth	£14
Tanqueray No.10	£17
RUM	
Bacardi 8yo	£15
Diplomático Reserva Exclusiva	£17
Diplomático Ambassador	£50
Havana Club Especial	£14
Havana Club Seleccion de Maestros	£20
Rhum Rhum Liberation 2017	£35
TEQUILA / MESCAL	
Casamigos Reposado	£20
Don Julio 1942	£40
Gran Patron Platinum	£48
Tapatio Blanco	£14
Ilegal Joven	£16

MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

LOWLAND

Auchentoshan Three Wood	£16
Glenkinchie 12yo	£16
HIGHLANDS	
Clynelish 14yo	£17
Dalmore 15yo	£18
Tomatin 1984	£80
Dalmore 1978	£250
Dalwhinnie 15yo	£17
Glenmorangie 18yo	£18
Oban 14yo	£17
Royal Lochnagar 1974	£180
ISLAND	
Highland Park 18yo	£25
Talisker 10yo	£16
ISLAY	
Ardbeg Perpetuum	£25
Ardbeg 1974	£350
Bunnahabhain 20yo	£250
Caol Ila 18yo	£25
Lagavulin 16yo	£17
Laphroaig 10yo	£16
Port Ellen 1970	£200

SPEYSIDE

Balvenie 14yo Glenfiddich 18yo Macallan Rare Cask Macallan 18yo Macallan 24yo Macallan 25yo Macallan 57yo Macallan 60yo Macallan 62yo	£17 £17 £40 £80 £120 £150 £2250 £2500
BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY	
Chivas Regal 12yo Chivas Regal 18yo Royal Salute 21yo Johnnie Walker Black Label Johnnie Walker Blue Label	£15 £17 £38 £14 £45
IRISH WHISKEY	
Bushmills Black Bush Green Spot Knappogue Castle 1951 Midleton Very Rare Midleton Dair Ghaelach Red Breast 1999 Powers John's Lane 12yo	£14 £16 £300 £40 £65 £75 £16

NORTH AMERICAN WHISKEY

WE MAKE FINE BOURBON AT PROFIT IF WE CAN, AT LOSS IF WE MUST, BUT ALWAYS FINE BOURBON "PAPPY VAN WINKLE"

BOURBON

A H Hirsch Reserve 1974 Bomberger's Declaration Bload Oath Pact 3	£450 £25 £55 £80
George T. Stagg Hudson Four Grain	£25
Longbranch	£17
Makers Mark 46	£18
Michter's	£17
Noah's Mill	£25
Pappy Van Winkle 20yo	£180
Pappy Van Winkle 23yo	£230
WHEAT / RYE / CORN	
Dry Fly	£16
Templeton	£17
Hudson Manhattan	£25
Sonoma County	£20
Whistlepig 10yo	£20
Woodford Reserve Masters N°10	£40
AVANT GARDE	
Clyde Mays Special Reserve	£30
Few Delilah's 23 rd Anniversary	£25
Jefferson's Ocean Aged at Sea	£30
Koval Millet	£15
Pine Barrens	£20
Westland Peated Malt	£25

JAPANESE WHISKY

Chichibu London Addition 2018	£90
Chichibu 2011 #1402	£300
Chichibu 2012 #1883	£250
Ichiro's Malt Mizunara Wood Reserve	£30
Ichiro's Malt Double Distilleries	£30
Ichiro's Malt Malt & Grain	£30
Ichiro's Malt Wine Wood Reserve	£30
Hanyu 2000 15yo	£100
Hanyu 2000 Cask #632	£150
Hanyu 2000 Cask #359	£180
Hanyu 2000 Cask #921	£200
Hanyu 'The Joker'	£350
Hibiki 17yo	£50
Hibiki 21yo	£150
Hibiki 30yo	£300
Karuizawa 1999/2000	£400
Karuizawa 1999	£500
Karuizawa 1984	£600
Karuizawa 1983	£700
Karuizawa 1981	£800
Karuizawa 1980	£900
Karuizawa 1970	£1000
Nikka Taketsuru 21yo	£60
The Chita	£20
Toki	£17
Yamazaki 18yo	£90
Yamazaki 18yo Mizunara Cask 2017	£200

DIGESTIVES

COGNAC

Hennessy XO Hennessy Paradis Hennessy Richard Martell Cordon Blue Rémy Martin XO Lheraud Lheraud Louis XIII	1982 1976	£32 £110 £300 £20 £32 £45 £75 £250
ARMAGNAC		
Baron de Sigognac 10yo Castarede Castarede Delord Darroze Léopold Carrère	1980 1965 1970 1998 1900	£15 £30 £70 £50 £20
CALVADOS		
Adrien Camut 6yo Dupont 17yo Lemorton Rarete		£15 £20 £60
GRAPPA		
Romano Levi, Moscato Romano Levi, Nebbiolo, Dolcetto and Barbera Romano Levi, Nebbiolo, Dolcetto and Barbera Barrique		£20 £25 £28

LIQUEURS

Amaretto Disaronno Originale		£14
Bailey's Irish Cream		£14
DOM Bénédictine		£14
Cointreau		£14
Drambuie		£14
Grand Marnier		£14
PORT		
Quinta do Noval, Late Bottle Vintage	2014	£10
Graham's, Tawny 30yo		£18
SHERRY		
Manzanilla "Almacesnista Cuevas Jurado" Lustau NV		£14
Amontillado "VORS" Bodegas Tradition 30yo		£19
Palo Cortado "VORS" Bodegas Tradition 30yo		£24
Pedro Ximénez, Maestro Sierra		£15
VERMOUTH		
Antica Formula		£14
Dubonnet		£14
Lillet		£14
Noilly Prat		
	£14	
BEERS		
Keller Lager, Braybrooke		£9
Pale Ale, Partizan		£9